## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/19/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
•	345337 B. WING		03/07/2013			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		77	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 WOODY DRIVE RAHAM, NC 27253		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	QULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000			**************************************
	the Medicare/Medicare	ound to be in compliance with icaid Long Term Care R part 483, subpart B during survey of 03/07/2013.				
						- I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I
						000 5 275
LABORATO	RY DIRECTOR'S OR PRO	VIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S	SIGNATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/01/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PH 16 2013 345337 B. WING 03/26/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES - ALAMANCE, INC PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X6) COMPLETION DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE. (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PRÉFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Disclaimer: K 000 K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS The plan of correction is the facility's credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or This Life Safety Code(LSC) survey was execution of this plan of conducted as per The Code of Federal Register correction does not constitute at 42CFR 483.70(a); using the 2000 Existing admission or agreement by the Health Care section of the LSC and its referenced provider of the truths of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth publications. This building is Type V (111) in the statement of deficiencies. construction, one story, with a complete The plan of correction is prepared automatic sprinkler system. and/or executed solely because it Is required by the provisions of the The deficiencies determined during the survey federal and state law. are as follows: NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 012 K 012 1)The facility's boiler room ceiling SS=D will be repaired in order to be Building construction type and height meets one in compliance with required rating. of the following. 19.1.6.2, 19.1.6.3, 19.1.6.4, 19.3.5.1 2)The maintenance director will make monthly environmental rounds to assure the boiler room celling remains in good repair per code. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: 3) Environmental rounds will be A. Based on observation on 03/26/2013 the reviewed at the quarterly QAA ceiling of the boiler room was in need of repair in meeting by the QAA committee. to determine if further action order to maintain the required rating. 4-30-13 is needed based upon the results 42 CFR 483.70 (a) of the rounds. K 029 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 029 SS≒D One hour fire rated construction (with 34 hour fire-rated doors) or an approved automatic fire 1) The shutting mechanism on the extinguishing system in accordance with 8.4.1 automatic door to the clean linen side of laundry was adjusted to and/or 19.3.5.4 protects hazardous areas. When by the Maintenance Director the approved automatic fire extinguishing system to close properly. option is used, the areas are separated from other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and 2)The Maintenance Director will doors. Doors are self-closing and non-rated or conduct random checks during environmental rounds to assure field-applied protective plates that do not exceed door closure is functioning per 3-26-13 48 inches from the bottom of the door are permitted. 19.3.2.1 LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE (X6) DATE TITLE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

CV CV

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 2

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/01/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	345337			B. WING			03/26/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES - ALAMANCE, INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 779 WOODY DRIVE GRAHAM, NC 27253				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
K 029	Continued From page 1			029	3)Environmental rounds will be réviewed at the quarterly QAA meeting by the QAA committee to assure that no further action is needed to maintain complian		ONGOING	
	A. Based on obser to the clean linen s	is not met as evidenced by: vation on 03/26/2013 the door ide of the laundry did not close no seperation between soiled ne fuel fired dryers.					e de la companya de l	
And the second s				***************************************			The state of the s	
- PARA				***************************************				